Government of West Bengal Irrigation &Water Ways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3rd floor Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

No. 1454-IE Dated: 19.05.2022

ORDER

Sri Manash Chakraborty, Joint Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department, will look after the work assigned to **Sri Debashis Halder, Joint Secretary,** Irrigation & Waterways Department, w.e.f. **28.05.2022 (F.N.)** in addition to his own duties, until further orders, since **Sri Debashis Halder** will proceed on Leave (Station Leave) from 28.05.2022 to 04.06.2022.

This has the approval of the Secretary of this Department.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1454/1(12) –IE Dated: 19.05.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action taken to:-

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 2. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister-of-State, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 3. P.A. to the Principal Secretary, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 4. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 5. The DP & E.O.C.E., I & W Directorate.
- 6. Sri Debashis Halder, Joint Secretary (Revenue), I & W Department.
- 7. Sri Manash Chakraborty, Joint Secretary (Technical), I & W Department.
- 8. The Chief Engineer...., I & W Directorate.
- 9. The Deputy Secretary, ______, I & W Department.
- 10. The Assistant Secretary, ______, I & W Department.
- 11. Section Officer, ______, I & W Department.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal